Belhaven (4-2,0-0 CCS) -vs- Ozarks (AR) (5-1,0-0 SCAC)
11/23/24 at The Hangar Dome, Jackson, MS

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%g:Pi"ZS Belhaven 34 31 65
Site: The Hangar Dome, Jackson, MS Ozarks (AR) 36 33 69
Belhaven 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Marshall,Jordan * 31 9-19 1-4 0-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 1 19
22 Reese,Jacob i 30 5-7 0-0 4-4 6-3 9 5 2 1 2 0 14
23  Lucas,Jonathan * 29 4-7 0-1 3-5 2-4 6 1 1 5 2 1 11
34 Terry,Neal i 32 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 2 5 0 4
01 Hersey,Jermario * 29 2-6 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 2 1 1 4
12 Powe,DeMarcus 16 3-8 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
03  Williams,Jordan 16 0-8 0-6 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24  Adams,Raymond 17  1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-61 2-17 11-15 18-25 43 17 9 14 11 3 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 26-61 42.6 % 2-17 11.8% 11-15 733 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Ozarks (AR) 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Marmara,Justice * 30 4-13 1-3 8-12 4-3 7 3 0 0 0 2 17
12 Matthews,James =3 24 3-10 1-3 4-4 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 11
02 Dodd,Cedrick * 33 4-19 0-4 0-0 2-7 9 2 0 2 0 0 8
13 Lopez,Adam =3 33 3-3 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 6
08 Gooden,Eric * 21 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 3 3
10 Leflore,Amari 17 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 11
01 Moss III,Terry 16 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 8
25  Peoples,JaRayl 11 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3
00 Njeanwobe,Jacques 15 1-3 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-66 7-20 14-22 21-19 40 13 8 8 1 8 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 11-34 32.35 % 3-11 27.27 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 24-66 36.4 % 7-20 35.0 % 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Belhaven

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

BLOCK by REESE,JACOB

TURNOVER by TERRY,NEAL

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD FT by LUCAS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LUCAS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HERSEY,JERMARIO
REBOUND OFF by HERSEY,JERMARIO
TURNOVER by HERSEY,JERMARIO

GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERSEY,JERMARIO
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

FOUL by REESE,JACOB

BLOCK by TERRY,NEAL
REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by REESE,JACOB

BLOCK by LUCAS,JONATHAN

BLOCK by REESE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by HERSEY,JERMARIO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HERSEY,JERMARIO

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

BLOCK by LUCAS,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by TERRY,NEAL
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by REESE,JACOB

SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS

19:43
19:16
19:16
19:11
18:48
18:48
18:36
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:21
18:04
17:57
17:57

17:50
17:35
17:03
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:27
16:27

16:09

15:53
15:53
15:44
15:44
15:27
15:08
14:49
14:37
14:31
14:07

13:52
13:35
13:35
13:30
13:30
13:20
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11

0-2

3-2

3-3

5-3
5-5

5-7
7-7

9-7

11-7

H2

V1

V2

H2

V2

V4

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MARMARA,JUSTICE

STEAL by MARMARA,JUSTICE
MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPEZ,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK
TURNOVER by DODD,CEDRICK

STEAL by GOODEN,ERIC

GOOI? LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by DODD,CEDRICK

STEAL by GOODEN,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARMARA,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by DODD,CEDRICK

STEAL by MARMARA,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MARMARA,JUSTICE
GOOD LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)



SUB IN by ADAMS,RAYMOND 13:11

13:11 SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIC
13:11 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM
13:11 SUB IN by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
13:11 SUB IN by LEFLORE,AMARI
FOUL by TERRY,NEAL 12:53
12:36 MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
12:33 MISS LAYUP by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES(in the paint)
12:33 MISS LAYUP by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
-- REBOUND OFF by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
FOUL by HERSEY,JERMARIO 12:28
12:28 12-7 V5 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JAMES
12:28 13-7 V6 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,RAYMOND 12:09
= REBOUND DEF by LEFLORE,AMARI
11:58 MISS 3PTR by DODD,CEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by POWE,DEMARCUS =
GOOD DUNK by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint) 11:44 13-9 V4
ASSIST by ADAMS,RAYMOND =

11:19 MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by TERRY,NEAL 11:19
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,RAYMOND --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 11:08
REBOUND OFF by HERSEY,JERMARIO --
GOOD LAYUP by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 11:02 13-11 V2
ASSIST by HERSEY,JERMARIO --
10:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
SUB OUT by HERSEY,JERMARIO 10:51
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 10:51
10:51 SUB OUT by DODD,CEDRICK
10:51 SUB IN by PEOPLES,JARAYL
10:48 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,RAYMOND --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:39
10:39 BLOCK by PEOPLES,JARAYL

== REBOUND DEF by MARMARA,JUSTICE
FOUL by ADAMS,RAYMOND 10:30
10:30 14-11 V3 GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE
10:30 15-11 V4 GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint) 10:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL 10:17
SUB IN by REESE,JACOB 10:17
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFLORE,AMARI
09:46 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:27 FOUL by MATTHEWS,JAMES
09:27 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAMES
09:27 SUB IN by MOSS III, TERRY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 09:27 15-12 V3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 09:27 15-13 V2
FOUL by MARSHALL,JORDAN 08:57
08:57 MISS FT by PEOPLES,JARAYL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:57 MISS FT by PEOPLES,JARAYL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:57 SUB OUT by MARMARA,JUSTICE

08:57 SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM



MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by POWE,DEMARCUS
ASSIST by REESE,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,RAYMOND

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS
SUB OUT by ADAMS,RAYMOND
SUB IN by HERSEY,JERMARIO
SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

MISS FT by LUCAS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LUCAS,JONATHAN

STEAL by MARSHALL,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by HERSEY,JERMARIO(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

BLOCK by TERRY,NEAL

FOUL by REESE,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL

MISS 3PTR by HERSEY,JERMARIO

REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

16-13

18-13

18-16

21-16

24-16
24-18
26-18

26-20

29-20

29-22

31-22

31-23

31-25

31-27

32-27

V3

V5

V2

V5

V8
V6
V8

V6

V9

V7

V9

V8

V6

V4

V5

GOOD FT by PEOPLES,JARAYL

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by LEFLORE,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS III, TERRY

GOOD 3PTR by LEFLORE,AMARI
ASSIST by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by LEFLORE,AMARI

GOOD DUNK by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS III, TERRY

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS III, TERRY
ASSIST by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES

MISS 3PTR by MOSS III, TERRY
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES

SUB OUT by LEFLORE,AMARI

SUB OUT by PEOPLES,JARAYL

SUB IN by DODD,CEDRICK

SUB IN by MARMARA,JUSTICE

SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by GOODEN,ERIC

TURNOVER by MOSS III, TERRY

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MARMARA,JUSTICE

GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE
MISS FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE



GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD FT by LUCAS,JONATHAN

STEAL by HERSEY,JERMARIO

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD TIPIN by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN
ASSIST by REESE,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JORDAN

34-27

34-29

34-30

34-32

34-34

36-34

V7

V5

V4

V2

V2

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIC
GOOD JUMPER by DODD,CEDRICK
FOUL by MARMARA,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by MOSS III, TERRY

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAMES
FOUL by DODD,CEDRICK

FOUL by DODD,CEDRICK

TURNOVER by DODD,CEDRICK

TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,JAMES
SUB OUT by DODD,CEDRICK

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAMES
SUB IN by MOSS III, TERRY

SUB IN by LEFLORE,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belhaven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)
20:00 SUB OUT by MOSS III, TERRY
20:00 SUB OUT by LEFLORE,AMARI
20:00 SUB IN by DODD,CEDRICK
20:00 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAMES
19:55 38-34 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MATTHEWS,JAMES
19:34 FOUL by GOODEN,ERIC
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN 19:17 38-36 V2
18:46 MISS 3PTR by MARMARA,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by HERSEY,JERMARIO ==
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JORDAN 18:27
== REBOUND DEF by MARMARA,JUSTICE
18:20 MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by MARSHALL,JORDAN 18:20
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JAMES
FOUL by REESE,JACOB 18:13
18:13 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE
SUB OUT by REESE,JACOB 18:13
SUB IN by ADAMS,RAYMOND 18:13
18:13 MISS FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL --
TURNOVER by ADAMS,RAYMOND 18:04
18:04 STEAL by GOODEN,ERIC
17:59 MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JONATHAN 17:53
17:53 STEAL by MATTHEWS,JAMES
17:46 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JONATHAN



TURNOVER by LUCAS,JONATHAN
FOUL by ADAMS,RAYMOND
FOUL by TERRY,NEAL

REBOUND DEF by HERSEY,JERMARIO
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HERSEY,JERMARIO
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,RAYMOND
ASSIST by MARSHALL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HERSEY,JERMARIO

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,RAYMOND

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,RAYMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL

MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN
SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,NEAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POWE,DEMARCUS
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

17:46
17:20
17:02
16:56
16:40

16:33

16:04
15:59
15:59
15:33
15:33
15:26
15:01
14:52
14:32

14:18

14:11

14:08

14:05

13:36

13:32
13:27
13:06
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:42
12:20

12:06
12:05
12:05
11:48

11:29
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:23

39-38
41-38
41-40

41-42

43-42

46-42

V1
V3
V1

H1

V1

V4

FOUL by MARMARA,JUSTICE

MISS 3PTR by DODD,CEDRICK
REBOUND OFF by DODD,CEDRICK
MISS JUMPER by DODD,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by DODD,CEDRICK

REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JAMES
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOODEN,ERIC

MISS TIPIN by GOODEN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB OUT by GOODEN,ERIC
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAMES
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB IN by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
SUB IN by MOSS III, TERRY

SUB IN by LEFLORE,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK
GOOD LAYUP by MARMARA,JUSTICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK
MISS JUMPER by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LEFLORE,AMARI
ASSIST by MOSS III, TERRY



SUB IN by REESE,JACOB
FOUL by HERSEY,JERMARIO

BLOCK by HERSEY,JERMARIO

MISS LAYUP by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB

GOOD FT by REESE,JACOB

GOOD FT by REESE,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by POWE,DEMARCUS
SUB OUT by HERSEY,JERMARIO
SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,RAYMOND
SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by POWE,DEMARCUS

MISS LAYUP by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB
GOOD TIPIN by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by POWE,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by POWE,DEMARCUS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB

GOOD TIPIN by REESE,JACOB(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS

SUB IN by HERSEY,JERMARIO

46-43

46-44
48-44

50-44

50-45
50-46

52-46
52-48
55-48

55-50
57-50

57-52

V3

V2
V4

V6

V5
V4

V6
V4
V7

V5
V7

V5

MISS LAYUP by MOSS III, TERRY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MARMARA,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by MARMARA,JUSTICE
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOSS III, TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEFLORE,AMARI

SUB OUT by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES

SUB IN by PEOPLES,JARAYL

MISS 3PTR by LEFLORE,AMARI

FOUL by LEFLORE,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by LEFLORE,AMARI

STEAL by PEOPLES,JARAYL
GOOD DUNK by PEOPLES,JARAYL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS III, TERRY

GOOD LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODD,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSS III, TERRY
MISS 3PTR by MOSS III, TERRY



SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,JORDAN

TURNOVER by REESE,JACOB

BLOCK by TERRY,NEAL

FOUL by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HERSEY,JERMARIO

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,JORDAN

ASSIST by LUCAS,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by REESE,JACOB
SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN
FOUL by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HERSEY,JERMARIO

TURNOVER by HERSEY,JERMARIO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN

59-52

60-52
61-52
61-54

64-54

64-57

64-59

65-59

V7

V8
V9
V7

V10

V7

V5

V6

SUB OUT by MOSS III, TERRY
SUB OUT by LEFLORE,AMARI
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ADAM

SUB IN by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
SUB IN by MARMARA,JUSTICE
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by PEOPLES,JARAYL

SUB OUT by PEOPLES,JARAYL
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ADAM

GOOD TIPIN by LOPEZ,ADAM(in the paint)

STEAL by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MARMARA,JUSTICE
GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JAMES
ASSIST by LOPEZ,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MARMARA,JUSTICE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
REBOUND OFF by DODD,CEDRICK
MISS LAYUP by DODD,CEDRICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NJEANWOBE,JACQUES
SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIC

GOOD FT by GOODEN,ERIC
MISS FT by GOODEN,ERIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by GOODEN,ERIC



STEAL by LUCAS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACOB

GOOD FT by REESE,JACOB
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by POWE,DEMARCUS
SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB IN by TERRY,NEAL

GOOD FT by REESE,JACOB
FOUL by MARSHALL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LUCAS,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by TERRY,NEAL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB IN by POWE,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by POWE,DEMARCUS

FOUL by HERSEY,JERMARIO

REBOUND DEF by HERSEY,JERMARIO

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by REESE,JACOB

SUB OUT by REESE,JACOB

SUB IN by LUCAS,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by POWE,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

65-60

65-61

66-61

67-61

67-63

68-63
69-63
69-65

V5

V4

V5

V6

V4

V5
V6
V4

FOUL by MATTHEWS,JAMES

GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE

MISS FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by MARMARA,JUSTICE

GOOD FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MARMARA,JUSTICE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JAMES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JAMES(fastbreak)



